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OFFICIAL NCAA BASKETBALL BOX SCORE 
Perry County High School (30-2) 

Site: Murfreesboro, Tenn. 
Date: March 15, 1996 

Total 3 Pts - Rebounds 
PC (VISITORS) FG AT FG AT FT AT OF DF To PF TP A TO BK ST MN 

33 Jones, Chris f 3 10 0 0 3 4 2 5 7 0 9 3 1 2 2 32 
35 Haston, Kirk f 13 21 0 0 6 14 4 10 14 4 32 0 3 3 0 32-
40 Brown, Cory C 1 5 0 0 2 2 1 6 7 2 4 
14 Brown, Nicholas g 0 1 0 0 3 6 1 3 4 4 3 

1 3 0 1 321 
5 2 0 1 32-

23 Morris, Austin g l 2 1 2 0 0 0 3 3 2 3 
03 Carroll, Phillip -- - - - - - - - - -- -- -- -- -- --

4 0 0 0 3zi 
- - -- - - - - DN 

04 Warren, Josh - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - - -- -- DNP 
12 Rhodes, Mitchell - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - -- DNP 
22 Coble, Nick - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNP 
25 Hamm, Shannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
30 Pope, Clay - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -

0 0 0 0 O+I 
- - - - -- - - DNP 

34 Marrs, Chad -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- -- - - - - - - -- -- DNP 
41 Howard, Mitch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
44 Dunkle, Caleb - - - - - - - - - - -- -- -- - - - - - -

0 0 0 0 o+i 
- - - - - - - - DN 

45 Warren, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0+1 

Team Totals l 1 2 0 

TOTALS 18 39 l 2 14 26 9 29 38 12 511 13 9 5 4 1601 

Tot FG %: 1st Half: 
3-Pt FG %: 1st Half: 
FT % 1st Half: 

8-22 
1- 2 
3- 6 

.364 

.500 

.500 

West Carroll High School (29-4) 

2nd Half: 
2nd Half: 
2nd Half: 

Dead ball 
10-17 .588 
0- 0 .000 

11-20 . 550 

Total 3 Pts - Rebounds 
WCHS (HOME) FG AT FG AT FT AT OF DF To PF TP 

22 Carter, Travis f 2 13 1 7 4 4 7 6 13 4 9 
23 Word, Joe f 1 6 1 6 1 2 2 2 4 2 4 
33 Clark, Tim C 1 6 0 1 2 4 2 5 7 5 4 

5 Hillsman, Terrance g 1 7 1 7 0 0 1 0 1 3 3 
10 Williams, LaShaun g 8 20 0 0 3 6 6 5 11 5 19 
20 Berry, Korval 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 
31 Willis, Kendall 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 
04 Dunbar, Chad -- -- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -
11 Morris, Anthony - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - -
14 Vonner, Jeremy - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -- - -

15 Taylor, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24 Galbreath, John - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - --
25 Bryant, David - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
32 Dunlap, Dangelo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Team Totals 1 0 1 

Rebounds: 
Game: 
Game: 
Game: 

A TO BK 

0 1 0 
3 2 1 
0 2 4 
1 2 0 
0 3 1 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

- - - - --
- - - - - -
- - - - - -

0 0 0 
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -

' 
0 

6, 0: 6 
.46 2 
.500 
.538 

ST MN 

0 30 
2 32-
0 27 
2 32 
3 32 
0 5 
0 3 

- - DNP 
- - DNP 
- - DNP 

0 O+I 
- - DNP 
- - DNP 
- - DNP 

I 

TOTALS 13 57 3 26 10 16 20 18 38 20 391 4 10 6 7 1601 

Tot FG %: 1st Half: 
3-Pt FG %: 1st Half: 
FT % 1st Half: 

2-26 
1-11 
5- 6 

.077 

.091 

.833 

2nd Half: 
2nd Half: 
2nd Half: 

Dead ball 
11-31 .355 

2-15 .133 
5-10 .500 

OFFICIALS: Barry Mathis, David Gilliam, Stacey Rymer 
Technical Fouls: none 

PC 
WCHS 

Attendance: TBA 
Comments: 1996 TSSAA Class A Semifinals Pet-!.,; 

Lt.,(. +-u:. 

Rebounds: 1, 0: 1 
Game: . 228 
Game: . 115 
Game: .625 

1st 2nd OT OT Tot -· .-
20 31 51 
10 29 39 

I;)._ £5 ll '2.o 

17 



UlU 
OFFICIAL NCAA BASKETBALL BOX SCORE - FIRST HALF 
Perry County High School 

Total 3 Pts - Rebounds 
PC (VISITORS) FG AT FG AT FT AT OF DF To 

33 Jones, Chris f 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 
35 Haston, Kirk f 5 9 0 0 1 2 1 3 4 
40 Brown, Cory . C 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 
14 Brown, Nicholas g 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 1 
23 Morris, Austin g 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 3 3 

3 Carroll, Phillip 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4 Warren, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 Rhodes, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
22 Coble, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
25 Hamm, Shannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 
30 Pope, Clay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
34 Marrs, Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
41 Howard, Mitch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
44 Dunkle, Caleb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 Warren, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Team Totals 1 1 2 

TOTALS 8 22 1 2 3 6 4 16 20 

Date: March 15, 1996 

PF TP A TO BK ST MN 

0 2 1 0 2 2 16 
0 11 0 1 1 0 16 
1 2 1 2 0 0 16 
2 2 4 1 0 1 16 
1 3 2 0 0 0 16 
0 0 0 0 0 0 --
0 0 0 0 0 0 --
0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
0 0 0 0 0 0 --
0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
0 0 0 0 0 0 --
0 0 0 0 0 0 --
0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
0 0 0 0 0 0 --

0 

4 201 8 4 3 3 8oj 

Deadball Rebounds: 2, 0: 2 
Tot FG %: 1st Half: 
3-Pt FG %: 1st Half: 
FT% 1st Half: 

West Carroll High School 

WCHS (HOME) 

22 Carter, Travis 
23 Word, Joe 
33 Clark, Tim 

5 Hillsman, Terrance 
10 Williams, Lashaun 

4 Dunbar, Chad 
11 Morris, Anthony 
14 Vonner, Jeremy 
15 Taylor, Jason 
20 Berry, Korval 
24 Galbreath, John 
? ,-- ;) Bryant, David 
31 Willis, Kendall 
32 Dunlap, Dangelo 

Team Totals 

TOTALS 

8-22 
1- 2 
3- 6 

.364 

.500 

.500 

Total 3 Pts -
FG AT FG AT 

f 1 8 1 5 
f 0 2 0 2 
C 1 5 0 1 
g 0 3 0 3 
g 0 8 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

2 26 1 11 

FT 

4 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5 

Rebounds 
AT OF DF To PF TP A TO BK ST MN 

4 5 4 9 1 7 0 1 0 0 16 
0 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 16 
2 0 4 4 2 3 0 1 3 0 16 
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 16 
0 3 2 5 2 0 0 2 1 1 16 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ·- -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --

0 0 0 ' 0 

6 9 11 20 7 101 1 6 5 4 soj 
Deadball Rebounds: 0, 0: O 

Tot FG %: 1st Half: 
3-Pt FG %: 1st Half: 
FT% 1st Half: 

2-26 
1-11 
5- 6 

.077 

.091 

.833 

OFFICIALS: Barry Mathis, David Gilliam, Stacey Rymer 
Technical Fouls: 
Attendance: TBA 
Comments: 1996 TSSAA Class A Semifinals 

1~gHsl1~gJ2ndrTrTrT~gl 
JC ~ d- 'e, 

WC+l:S 5 S" 


